CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that he served the foregoing
Petition to Intervene upon the parties and others set forth in the service list attached on

November 13, 2012, by electronic mail.

sepHL Lakshmanan, Esq.
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John D. Albers, Administrative Law Judge
llinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701

jalbers@icc.illinois.gov

Kelly Armstrong

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov

Kimberly W. Bojko, Atty. for MISO
Carpenter Lipps and Leland LLP
280 Plaza

280 N. High St., Ste. 1300
Columbus, OH 43215
bojko@carpenterlipps.com

Colleen A. Check, Atty. for MiSO
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640
Chicago, [L 60601
check@carpenterlipps.com

Eric E. Dearmont

Ameren Services Company
PO Box 66149, MC 1310
St. Louis, MO 63166
edearmoni@ameren.com

Erika Dominick, lllinois Regulatory Paralegal
Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Ave.

PO Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
edominick@ameren.com

Edward C. Fitzhenry, Managing Associate General Counsel
Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Ave.

PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310}

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

efitzhenry@ameren.com

Christopher W. Flynn, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
180 N. LaSalie St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

cwflynnlaw@gmail.com

November 13, 2012
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James V. Olivero

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
jolivero@icc.lllinois.gov

Shannon K. Rust, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

rust@whitt-sturtevant.com

Rebecca Segal, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

segal@whitt-sturtevant.com

Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

Sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com

Matthew R. Tomc

Ameren Services Company
PO Box 66149, MC 1310
1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166
mtomc@ameren.com

Mark A. Whitt, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

PNC Plaza, 20th Fl.

155 E. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43215

whit@whitt-sturtevant.com

Stephen Yoder, Administrative Law Judge
lllinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701

syoder@icc.illinois.gov

Anne M. Zehr, Atty. for Ameren Services Company
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com

November 13, 2012



